

Jackson Purchase Energy Cooperative 6525 US Highway 60 W Paducah, KY 42001 270.442.7321 • 800.633.4044

www.JPEnergy.com

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## IN THE MATTER OF:

AN ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE)APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT)CLAUSE OF THE BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC)CORPORATION COOPERATIVES FROM)NOVEMBER 1, 2018 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2020)

## AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Jeff Williams, Chief Financial Officer at Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation, 6525 US Highway W., Paducah, Kentucky states that, for the period between November 1, 2020, and April 30, 2021, staff of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation submitted reports that were prepared in a consistent and timely manner to be in compliance with each and every provision of the uniform adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056.

Witness my hand this 8th day of September 2021

Jeff Williams Chief Financial Officer Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation

Subscribed and sworn before me this 8th day of September 2021

Notary Public State at Large Commission Expires: -